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NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

A Special meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner's Court was held on Monday, 
the 23m , day of April, 2018 at 10:00 a.m., in the County Courtroom of the Navarro 
County Commissioners Courtroom 300 W. 3m Avenue, in Corsicana, Texas. Presiding 
Judge HM Davenport Jr. Commissioners present Jason Grant, Dick Martin, Eddie Moore, 
and James Olsen. 

I. 10:00 A.M. Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimously 

2. Opening prayer by Comm. Martin 

3. Pledge of Allegiance 

4. Public Comment-No comments 

Consent Agenda 

Motion to approve consent agenda items 5-15 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. 
Grant 
Carried unanimously 

5. Motion to approve bills as submitted by the County Auditor, including current 
bills, (paid 4/23/2018), quarterly state payments, (paid 0412712018) and payroll, 
(paid 4/30/2018) TO WIT PG 549-571 

6. Motion to approve accepting County Auditor's Annual Financial Report for the 
fiscal year ending 09/30/2017 TO WIT PG 572-585 

7. Motion to approve accepting County Auditor's 1st Quarter financial report 
pursuant to LGC Sec 114.024 TO WIT PG 586-658 

8. Motion to approve budget transfer 0[$20,000.00 from line item 101.406.417 to 
101.512.475 for out of county inmate housing TO WIT PG 659-660 

9. Motion to approve Treasurer's Report for February 2018, Chief Deputy Jane 
McCollum TO WIT PG 661-662 

10. Motion to approve Modification 7 to Texoma HIDTA Grant GI7NTOOOIA for 
$2,834,220.00 TO WIT PG 663-667 

II. Motion to approve Modification 8 to Texoma HIDTA Grant Gl7NTOooIA for 
$2,846,720.00 TO WIT PG 668-672 
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12. Motion to approve Modification 9 to Texoma HIDTA Grant GI7NTOOOIA for 
$2,849,720.00 TO WIT PG 673-677 

13. Motion to approve Modification 10 Texoma HIDTA Grant Gl7NTOOOIA for 
$2,859,720.00 TO WIT PG 678-682 

14. Motion to approve Modifiation II to Texoma HIDTA Grant GI7NTOOOIA for 
$2,864,720.00 TO WIT PG 683-687 

IS. Motion to approve Modification 12 to Texoma HIDTA Grant Gl7NTOOOIA for 
$2,870,720.00 TO WIT PG 688-692 
Carried unanimously 

Action Items 

16. No action taken Bum Ban remains off 

17. Motion to approve to Proclaim April 29, 2018 thru May 5, 2018 as National Small 
Business Week by Comm. Moore sec by Comm. Olsen TO WIT PG 693 
Carried unanimously 

18. Motion to approve appointing a Reserve Deputy Constable for Precinct 3 by 
Comm. Moore sec by Comm. Grant TO WIT PG 694-698 
Carried unanimously 

19. Motion to approve Resolution of the Commissioners Court of Navarro County, 
Texas, approving the Applications submitted for Downtown Reinvestment Tax 
Credit, with Exhibit "A" by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Martin 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 699-702 

20. Motion to approve purchase of I HBI-120 Backscatter X-Ray Imager, with 
Accessories, Warrant, and training for $50,400.00 for Texoma HIDTA by Comm. 
Olsen sec by Comm. Moore TO WIT PG 703-708 
Carried unanimously 

21. Table to approve the Department of State Health Services Vital Statistics Section 
Remote Birth Access contract for the County Clerk 

22. 10: I 5 A.M. Motion to go into Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas 
Government Code Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel by Comm. Olsen sec 
by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 
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10:30 A.M. Motion to come out of Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas 
Government Code Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel by Comm. Grant sec by 
Comm. Martin 
Carried unanimously 

23. No action taken on Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel 

24. Skip to approve to go into Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas 
Government Code Section 551.072 to discuss Real Property 
Carried unanimously 

25. Skip to approve of action taken on Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas 
Government Code Section 551.072 to discuss Real Property 

26. 10:35 A.M. Motion to approve to go into Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas 
Government Code Section 551.071 (2) to confer regarding matters, which are 
privilege pursuant to the attorney client privilege by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. 
Moore 
Carried unanimously 

II: 14 A.M. Motion to come out of Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas 
Government Code Section 551.071(2) to confer regarding matters, which are 
privilege pursuant to the attorney client privilege by Comm. Moore sec by Comm. 
Grant 
Carried unanimously 

27. Motion to postpone taking action on Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas 
Government Code Section 551.071 (2) to confer regarding matters, which are 
privileged pursuant to the attorney client privilege at this time to gather more 
information and hope to take action later this week by Judge Davenport sec by 
Comm. Martin 
Carried unanimously 

28. Motion to adjourn by Comm. Martin sec Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 

I, Sherry Dowd, Navarro County Clerk, Attest that the Foregoing is a True and accurate 
accounting ofthe commissioners Court's authorized proceeding for April 23 rd , 2018. 

Signed 23rd day of April, 2018 ",.,,'111111., 
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4/23/20188:13 GENERAL FUND 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

ABC FERTILIZER & SUP 7 2018 101-566-424 WEIGHTS 4/18/2018, 4/23/2018 56.00 
ABERCROMBIA CONSULTA 7 2018101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 475.00 

~ 
ABERCROMBIA CONSULTA 7 2018101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 475.00 
AMERICAN FORENSICS L 7 2018 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 1,700.00 

~ 
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRI 7 2018101·560-325 TIRES 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306291 1,990.40 
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRI 7 2018 101-560-325 TIRES 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306291 670.20 
AMY PLANT 7 2018101-512-428 SCHOOLS & TRAINI 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 229.50 
ANDREW WOLF 7 2018 101-475-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 864.06 
ANGUS VOLUNTEER FIRE 7 2018 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 600.00 
ANIMAL CARE CLINIC 7 2018 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306302 192.00 
ANIMAL CARE CLINIC 7 2018 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306302 139.00 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 7 2018 101-568-455 MAINT CONTRACT - 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 39.24 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 7 2018101-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 23.45 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 7 2018 101-410·435 TELEPHONE 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 683.82 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 7 2018101·410·435 TELEPHONE 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 261.41 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 7 2018101·410·435 TELEPHONE 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 152.59 
ATMOS ENERGY 7 2018101-410-430 UTILITIES 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 79.26 
ATMOS ENERGY 7 2018 101-410·430 UTILITIES 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 54.67 
AUTOZONE STORES LLC 7 2018101·560·340 INVESTIGATIVE / 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306329 1,759.78 
B & G AUTO PARTS 7 2018101·560-321 OPERATING SUPPLI 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306317 122.95 
B & G AUTO PARTS 7 2018101-56()'321 OPERATING SUPPLI 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 306187 60.00 
B & G AUTO PARTS 7 2018 101-560·321 OPERATING SUPPLI 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 306187 8.00 
B & G AUTO PARTS 7 2018 101·560·321 OPERATING SUPPLI 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 306187 100.00 
B & G AUTO PARTS 7 2018 101·560·321 OPERATING SUPPLI 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 306187 9.90 
B & H PHOTO·VIDEO 7 2018 101·560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306259 634.75 
BARRY FIRE DEPT 7 2018 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 800.00 
BILLY RAY STUBBLEFIE 7 2018 101-425·413 VISITING JUDGES 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 206.33 
BLACKFORD PRINTING C 7 2018101·458·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 305927 169.00 
BLACKFORD PRINTING C 7 2018 101·458·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 305927 87.00 

~ 
~ 



BLOOMING GROVE FIRE 7 2018 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 800.00 
BRADLEY SALIK 7 2018 101-560-495 MISCELLANEOUS 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 1,300.00 
CALEB LOFTIS 7 2018 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 229.50 
CANON FINANCIAL SERV 7 2018 101-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 420.81 
CAP FLEET UPFITIERS, 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 305401 1,735.00 
CAP FLEET UPFITIERS, 7 2018 101-560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 305401 30.00 

~ CAP FLEET UPFITIERS, 7 2018 101·560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 305401 130.00 
CENTURYLINK 7 2018101-410-435 TELEPHONE 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 38.16 

~ CENTURYLINK 7 2018 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 1.61 
CHARLIE YORK 7 2018 101-512·428 SCHOOLS & TRAINI 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 229.50 
CHATFIELD VOLUNTEER 7 2018 101-406·465 FIRE PROTECTION 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 1,000.00 
CITIBANK 7 2018101-421-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 381.84 
CITIBANK 7 2018101-421-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 471.00 
CITY ELECTRIC 7 2018101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 306264 122.29 
CITY ELECTRIC 7 2018 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 306264 98.62 
CITY ELECTRIC 7 2018101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 306264 332.50 
CITY ELECTRIC 7 2018 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 285.00 
CITY ELECTRIC 7 2018101-410-435 TELEPHONE 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 27.29 
CITY OF CORSICANA 7 2018101-406-478 AMBULANCE 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 76,000.00 
CITY OF CORSICANA 7 2018 101-406-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOP 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 23,875.00 
CITY OF CORSICANA 7 2018 101-406-480 PUBLIC LIBRARY ( 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 10,000.00 
CITY OF CORSICANA 7 2018 101-406-477 ANIMAL CONTROL 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 9,950.00 
CITY OF CORSICANA 7 2018101-406-474 CITY OF CORSICAN 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 3,600.00 
CLEAR SIGNAL RADIO 7 2018101-561-446 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 306327 7.98 
CLEAR SIGNAL RADIO 7 2018101-561-446 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 306327 65.00 
CLINT ANDREWS 7 2018 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 127.50 
CONSTELLATION NEWENE 7 2018 101-410-430 UTILITIES 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 8.39 
CORBET-OAK VALLEY VO 7 2018 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 800.00 
CORSICANA DAILY SUN 7 2018101-402-418 ADVERTISING & LE 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 94.52 
CORSICANA DAILY SUN 7 2018101-409-418 ADVERTISING & LE 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 74.64 
CORSICANA GERANIUM G 7 2018101-410-454 MAINT CONTRACT - 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 550.00 
CORSICANA GERANIUM G 7 2018 101-411-454 MAINT CONTRACT - 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 300.00 
CROWNE PLAZA HOTEL 7 2018 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 621.00 
CYNTHIA CAMPOZ 7 2018 101-512-428 SCHOOLS & TRAINI 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 229.50 



DAMARA WATKINS 7 2018 101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 10.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 7 2018 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 1,400.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 7 2018 101-430-475 INVESTIGATORS 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 750.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 7 2018 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 350.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 7 2018 101-425-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 100.00 r DAMARA WATKINS 7 2018 101-425-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 100.00 

.~ DAMARA WATKINS 7 2018 101-425-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 100.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 7 2018 101-425-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 100.00 
DANIEL ROBERT BIL T2 7 2018 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 540.00 
DAVID B BROOKS 7 2018101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 100.00 
DAWSON VOLUNTEER FIR 7 2018 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 800.00 
DEBBIE ROBINSON 7 2018 101-403-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 178.50 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 7 2018 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 76.26 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 7 2018101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 36.82 
DOUBLETREE HOTEL AUS 7 2018 101-495-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 506.99 
DOUBLETREE HOTEL AUS 7 2018 101-495-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 506.99 
ELMER TANNER 7 2018 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 127.50 
EMERGENCY SERVICE DI 7 2018 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 600.00 
EM HOUSE VOLUNTEER FI 7 2018 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 600.00 
ERICA MORALES 7 2018 101-512-428 SCHOOLS & TRAINI 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 229.50 
EUREKA VOLUNTEER FIR 7 2018 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 600.00 
FIVE STAR SERVICES I 7 2018101-512-380 GROCERIES 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 4,892.99 
FRANK KENT COUNTRY L 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306079 1,038.00 
FRANK KENT COUNTRY L 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306079 1,066.00 
FRANK KENT COUNTRY L 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 104.95 
FROST VOLUNTEER FIRE 7 2018 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 800.00 
GABRIEL ROEDER SMITH 7 2018 101-406-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 2,320.00 
GALLS LLC 7 2018 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306141 33.00 
GALLS LLC 7 2018 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306141 9.46 
GALLS LLC 7 2018 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306141 19.75 
GALLS LLC 7 2018 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306141 66.00 
GALLS LLC 7 2018 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306141 14.00 
GALLS LLC 7 2018 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306237 69.50 
GALLS LLC 7 2018 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306237 67.40 



GALLS LLC 7 2018101·560-426 UNIFORMS 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306275 69.50 
GALLS LLC 7 2018101·560-426 UNIFORMS 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 30627S 67.40 
GALLS LLC 7 2018 101-560·426 UNIFORMS 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306077 104.25 
GALLS LLC 7 2018 101·560·426 UNIFORMS 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306077 99.00 

~ 
GALLS LLC 7 2018 101·560·426 UNIFORMS 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306220 82.78 
GALLS LLC 7 2018 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306220 22.80 
GALLS LLC 7 2018 101·560-426 UNIFORMS 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306220 104.25 
GALLS LLC 7 2018 101·560·426 UNIFORMS 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306220 99.00 
GALLS LLC 7 2018 101·560·426 UNIFORMS 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306220 51.50 
GALLS LLC 7 2018 101·560·426 UNIFORMS 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306220 66.00 
GALLS LLC 7 2018 101·560-426 UNIFORMS 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306224 69.50 
GALLS LLC 7 2018 101·560-426 UNIFORMS 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306224 69.50 
GALLS LLC 7 2018 101·560·426 UNIFORMS 4/19/2018 4/23/2018 300094 (32.99) 
GALLS LLC 7 2018 101·560·426 UNIFORMS 4/19/2018 4/23/2018 300005 (103.96) 
GALLS LLC 7 2018 101·560·426 UNIFORMS 4/19/2018 4/23/2018 300005 (61.98) 
GALLS LLC 7 2018 101·560·426 UNIFORMS 4/19/2018 4/23/2018 300005 (43.99) 
GALLS LLC 7 2018 101·560·426 UNIFORMS 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306141 33.00 
GEXA ENERGY· HOUSTO 7 2018 101·410·430 UTILITIES 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 19.89 
GEXA ENERGY· HOUSTO 7 2018 101·410-430 UTILITIES 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 17.86 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 7 2018101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306192 11.59 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 7 2018 101·512·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306192 16.76 
GOVERNMENT FORMS & S 7 2018 101·560·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306178 389.00 
GREAT AMERICA FINANC 7 2018101·402·440 COPIER RENTAL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 278.00 
GREENWORX PRINTING 7 2018 101-475·410 PROFESSIONAL SER 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 306045 335.54 
GREENWORX PRINTING 7 2018101·475·410 PROFESSIONAL SER 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 306045 20.28 
GREENWORX PRINTING 7 2018101·560·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306289 29.41 
GREENWORX PRINTING 7 2018101·560·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306289 29.41 
GREENWORX PRINTING 7 2018101·560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306289 29.41 
HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS 7 2018 101·560·428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 228.26 
HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS 7 2018 101·560·428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 228.26 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 7 2018 101·560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 65.00 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 7 2018101·561·446 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 306290 112.50 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, I 7 2018101·512·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 306276 584.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, I 7 2018101·512·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 306276 584.00 



ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, I 7 2018101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 306276 1,168.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, I 7 2018 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 306276 371.25 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, I 7 2018101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 306276 742.50 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, I 7 2018101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 306276 742.50 
IDEAL SELF STORAGE 7 2018 101-410-441 STORAGE RENTAL 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 295.00 

~ 
IDEAL SELF STORAGE 7 2018 101-410-441 STORAGE RENTAL 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 295.00 
IDEAL SELF STORAGE 7 2018101-410-441 STORAGE RENTAL 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 50.00 

~ IDEAL SELF STORAGE 7 2018101-410-441 STORAGE RENTAL 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 295.00 
IDEAL SELF STORAGE 7 2018101-410-441 STORAGE RENTAL 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 750.00 
US COMPANY 7 2018 101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 306279 27.96 
US COMPANY 7 2018 101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 306279 137.10 
US COMPANY 7 2018101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 306279 135.00 
US COMPANY 7 2018101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 306279 273.42 
US COMPANY 7 2018 101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 306279 210.90 
US COMPANY 7 2018101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 306279 117.60 
US COMPANY 7 2018 101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 306279 84.60 
US COMPANY 7 2018101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 306279 88.20 
US COMPANY 7 2018101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 306279 358.20 
US COMPANY 7 2018 101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 306279 302.16 
US COMPANY 7 2018101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 306279 56.40 
US COMPANY 7 2018 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306308 261.00 
US COMPANY 7 2018101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306308 230.08 
US COMPANY 7 2018101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306308 924.00 
US COMPANY 7 2018101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306308 92.00 
US COMPANY 7 2018 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306308 424.50 
US COMPANY 7 2018101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306308 118.14 
US COMPANY 7 2018 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306308 81.90 
US COMPANY 7 2018101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306308 74.20 
US COMPANY 7 2018 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306308 205.00 
US COMPANY 7 2018101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306103 261.00 
US COMPANY 7 2018101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306103 172.56 
US COMPANY 7 2018 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306103 831.60 
US COMPANY 7 2018101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306103 92.00 
US COMPANY 7 2018101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306103 339.60 



US COMPANY 7 2018101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306103 118.14 
US COMPANY 7 2018 101-512·350 INMATE SUPPLIES 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306103 205.00 
US COMPANY 7 2018 101-512-325 KITCHEN SUPPLIES 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306271 5.00 
US COMPANY 7 2018 101-512-325 KITCHEN SUPPLIES 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306271 8.28 
US COMPANY 7 2018101-512-325 KITCHEN SUPPLIES 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306271 31.50 

~ US COMPANY 7 2018 101-512-325 KITCHEN SUPPLIES 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306271 (6.72) 

~ 
US COMPANY 7 2018 101-410-495 MISCELLANEOUS 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305180 66.30 
US COMPANY 7 2018101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 306300 239.46 
US COMPANY 7 2018 101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 306300 294.00 
JACOBSON LAW FIRM PC 7 2018101-406-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 288.40 
JACOBSON LAW FIRM PC 7 2018101-406-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 4,836.80 
JAMES MANUFACTURING 7 2018 101-560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305715 825.00 
JASON GRANT 7 2018 101-401-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 86.87 
JASON GRANT 7 2018101-401-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 464.43 
JASON GRANT 7 2018101-401-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 178.50 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 7 2018101-560-370 GAS&OIL 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306194 5,486.40 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306310 55.00 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306310 75.00 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306310 260.01 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306310 106.40 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306310 110.68 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306195 51.45 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306195 31.40 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306195 25.95 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306195 11.40 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306195 86.00 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306195 86.00 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306195 39.95 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306195 31.40 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306195 39.95 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306195 51.40 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 51.45 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAl NT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 51.40 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAl NT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 150.00 



K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2018101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306195 42.74 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306195 11.40 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2018 101-S60-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306195 99.95 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 306195 49.95 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAl NT 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 306195 S1.45 

~ 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 306195 31.40 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2018101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 306195 12.00 

~ K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAl NT 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306351 260.32 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306351 106.40 
KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 7 2018101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 887.50 
KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 7 2018 101-425-485 OTHER LITIGATION 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 2.47 
KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 7 2018101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 2,570.00 
KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 7 2018 101-425-485 OTHER LITIGATION 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 2.00 
KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 7 2018101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 350.00 
KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 7 2018 101-435-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 750.00 
KELLIE COPE 7 2018101-421-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 165.68 
KELLY R MYERS, ATIOR 7 2018 101-435-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 350.00 
KERENS FIRE DEPT 7 2018 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 1,000.00 
KRISTIN BATES 7 2018 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 4/19/2018 4/23/2018 38.37 
L-3 COM MOBILE-VISIO 7 2018 101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306186 125.00 
L-3 COM MOBILE-VISIO 7 2018 101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306186 28.00 
LAW ENFORCEMENT SYST 7 2018101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306293 108.00 
LAW OFFICE OF JASON 7 2018 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 750.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 7 2018101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 150.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 7 2018101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 50.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 7 2018 101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 55.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 7 2018101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 1,612.50 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 7 2018 101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 6.68 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 7 2018 101-430-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 4,300.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICHAE 7 2018 101-430-490 MENTAL/ AD LITE 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 2,153.34 
LAW OFFICE OF MICHAE 7 2018 101-435-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 5,793.74 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 7 2018 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 200.00 
LAWRENCE WARREN 7 2018101-430-475 INVESTIGATORS 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 1,402.75 
LAWRENCE WARREN 7 2018101-435-475 INVESTIGATORS 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 75.00 



LESLIE KIRK CSR 7 2018 101-435·412 TRANSCRIPTS 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 2,988.00 
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BL 7 2018 101·499·435 TELEPHONE 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 572.33 
LISA A EASLEY 7 2018 101·430·412 TRANSCRIPTS 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 2,520.00 
LORIE STOVALL 7 2018 101-421-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 286.28 
MARYJANE REYNOLDS 7 2018 101-420-428 TRAVEL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 308.00 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 7 2018 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306196 34.18 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 7 2018 101-411·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305187 53.65 

~ 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 7 2018101·411·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305187 21.95 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 7 2018101-411-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305187 71.54 

If) MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 7 2018101-411-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305187 7.86 
MCKEE LUMBER COMPANY 7 2018101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 306285 189.21 
MILDRED VOLUNTEER FI 7 2018 101-406·465 FIRE PROTECTION 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 600.00 
MOODY GARDENS HOTEL 7 2018 101-403-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 479.55 
MOODY GARDENS HOTEL 7 2018 101-403-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 479.55 
MORRIS STEWARD 7 2018 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 127.50 
MPH INDUSTRIES INC 7 2018101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306121 50.00 
MPH INDUSTRIES INC 7 2018 101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306121 24.77 
MUSTANG VOLUNTEER FI 7 2018101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 600.00 
NAVARRO CENTRAL APPR 7 2018101-406-409 APPRAISAL DISTRI 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 65,078.88 
NAVARRO CENTRAL APPR 7 2018 101-406-409 APPRAISAL DISTRI 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 13,650.40 
NAVARRO CENTRAL APPR 7 2018 101-406-409 APPRAISAL DISTRI 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 1,152.29 
NAVARRO CO TAX ASSES 7 2018 101-560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 7.50 
NAVARRO CO TAX ASSES 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 7.50 
NAVARRO CO TAX ASSES 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 7.50 
NAVARRO CO TAX ASSES 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 7.50 
NAVARRO CO TAX ASSES 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 7.50 
NAVARRO CO TAX ASSES 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 7.50 
NAVARRO CO TAX ASSES 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 7.50 
NAVARRO COLLEGE 7 2018 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC IL 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 80.00 
NAVARRO COLLEGE 7 2018 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC SH 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 80.00 
NAVARRO COUNTY HEALT 7 2018 101-406-489 HEALTH DEPARTMEN 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 4,083.33 
NAVARRO MILLS VOLUNT 7 2018 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 800.00 
NAVARRO VOLUNTEER FI 7 2018 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 400.00 
NEAL GREEN 7 2018101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 350.00 



NELSON PUTMAN PROPAN 7 2018 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 62.00 
NIGEL HOWARD REDMOND 7 2018 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 2,295.83 
NIGEL HOWARD REDMOND 7 2018 101-430·411 COURT APPOINTED 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 2,095.83 
NIGEL HOWARD REDMOND 7 2018 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 1,995.84 
O'CONNOR'S LlTIGATIO 7 2018101-435-419 DUES & PUBLICATI 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 102.00 
O'CONNOR'S LlTIGATIO 7 2018 101-435-419 DUES & PUBLICATI 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 11.00 

~ 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 306243 24.46 

~ 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 306243 37.98 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 306243 7.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 306243 7.48 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 306243 170.09 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE S 01 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 306244 321.60 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018 101-457-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0104/13/2018 4/23/2018 306261 3S.68 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018101-457-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 306261 20.08 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018101-459-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0104/13/2018 4/23/2018 306240 82.06 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018 101-459-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0104/13/2018 4/23/2018 306240 4.39 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018101-459-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0104/13/2018 4/23/2018 306081 280.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018 101-459-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0104/13/2018 4/23/2018 306081 (280.99) 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018101·459-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 306081 280.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018101-425-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 306238 147.31 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018 101-425-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 306238 13.38 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE S 01 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 306215 1,199.60 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 306241 57.93 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 306241 55.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 306241 61.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 306241 8.97 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018101-401-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 306242 110.53 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018101-401-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 306242 92.87 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018101-406-315 FORMS & PRINTING 01 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 306170 199.96 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018101-406-315 FORMS & PRINTING 01 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 306170 142.14 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018101-406-315 FORMS & PRINTING 01 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 306170 181.93 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018101-406-315 FORMS & PRINTING 01 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 306170 759.96 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018101-498-310 SUPPLIES 01 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 306172 16.71 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018101-498-310 SUPPLIES 01 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 306172 23.99 



OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 7 2018 101·498·310 SUPPLIES 01 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 306172 100.60 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 7 2018101·498·310 SUPPLIES 01 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 306172 47.98 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 7 2018101·498·310 SUPPLIES 01 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 306172 19.09 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 7 2018101·512-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 306214 266.85 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 7 2018101·512·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0104/13/2018 4/23/2018 306214 53.04 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 7 2018 101·560·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 306211 113.74 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018101·407-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 306212 59.99 

~ OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 7 2018 101·497·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0104/13/2018 4/23/2018 306213 50.10 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 7 2018 101·572-312 COPY & POSTAGE S 01 04/16/2018 4/23/2018 306231 82.96 

~ OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 7 2018 101·495·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01 04/16/2018 4/23/2018 305973 142.14 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018101·495·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01 04/16/2018 4/23/2018 305973 279.92 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018101-495·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01 04/16/2018 4/23/2018 305973 30.45 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 7 2018 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01 04/16/2018 4/23/2018 305973 49.41 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01 04/16/2018 4/23/2018 305973 17.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 7 2018 101·495·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01 04/16/2018 4/23/2018 305973 (69.98) 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 7 2018101-495·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01 04/16/2018 4/23/2018 305973 (62.53) 
OFFICE DEPOT I NC-TXM 7 2018101-495·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0104/17/2018 4/23/2018 305973 62.53 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 7 2018 101·475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0104/18/2018 4/23/2018 306273 281.92 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018101-475·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01 04/18/2018 4/23/2018 306273 62.97 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 7 2018 101·475·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0104/18/2018 4/23/2018 306273 77.98 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018101-409-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0104/18/2018 4/23/2018 306267 17.07 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 7 2018 101-512·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01 04/18/2018 4/23/2018 306272 27.58 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018 101·406·312 COPY & POSTAGE S 01 04/18/2018 4/23/2018 306266 41.48 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE S 01 04/18/2018 4/23/2018 306266 108.96 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018 101·406·312 COPY & POSTAGE S 01 04/18/2018 4/23/2018 306171 78.62 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 7 2018101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE S 01 04/18/2018 4/23/2018 306171 108.96 
PAGE BISHOP 7 2018 101-421·428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC /1 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 395.21 
PATTY WELLS 7 2018 101-495-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 178.50 
PHILIP R TAFT PSY 7 2018101-425-470 MEDICAL EXAMINAT 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 1,050.00 
PHILIP R TAFT PSY 7 2018 101·430·470 MEDICAL EXAMINAT 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 962.50 
PHILIP R TAFT PSY 7 2018 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICA 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306199 225.00 
PHILIP R TAFT PSY 7 2018101-430·470 MEDICAL EXAMINAT 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 962.50 
PUBLIC AGENCY TRAINI 7 2018 101·560-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC LI 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 295.00 
PUBLIC AGENCY TRAINI 7 2018 101·560·428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC KE 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 295.00 



PURDON VOLUNTEER FIR 7 2018 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 600.00 
PURSLEY VOLUNTEER FI 7 2018 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 600.00 
QUEST SOFTWARE, INC 7 2018 101-560-457 MAINT CONTRACT- 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 306210 3,426.02 
RAYCHAUN BALLARD 7 2018101-512-428 SCHOOLS & TRAINI 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 229.50 
READYREFRESH 7 2018101-410-458 MAINT CONTRACT- 42 04/16/2018 4/23/2018 81.45 
READYREFRESH 7 2018 101-411-458 MAINT CONTRACT - 26 04/16/2018 4/23/2018 34.99 

~ 
READYREFRESH 7 2018 101-410-458 MAl NT CONTRACT- 7304/16/2018 4/23/2018 36.41 
READYREFRESH 7 2018 101-410-458 MAINT CONTRACT - 77 04/16/2018 4/23/2018 18.48 

~ READYREFRESH 7 2018101-410-458 MAINT CONTRACT- 79 04/16/2018 4/23/2018 23.97 
RENAISSANCE AUSTIN H 7 2018 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC OR 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 335.80 
RENAISSANCE AUSTIN H 7 2018 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC ME 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 335.80 
RENAISSANCE AUSTIN H 7 2018 101-512-428 SCHOOLS & TRAINI II 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 671.60 
RENAISSANCE AUSTIN H 7 2018101-512-428 SCHOOLS & TRAINI AY 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 671.60 
RENAISSANCE AUSTIN H 7 2018101-512-428 SCHOOLS & TRAINI RI04/13/2018 4/23/2018 448.50 
RENAISSANCE AUSTIN H 7 2018 101-512-428 SCHOOlS & TRAINI HE 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 448.50 
RENAISSANCE AUSTIN H 7 2018101-512-428 SCHOOLS & TRAINI 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 448.50 
RENAISSANCE AUSTIN H 7 2018 101-512-428 SCHOOlS & TRAINI NT 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 448.50 
RESERVE ACCOUNT 7 2018101-406-311 POSTAGE 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 5,000.00 
RETREAT VOLU NTEER FI 7 2018 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 800.00 
RICE VOLUNTEER FIRE 7 2018 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 600.00 
RICHLAND VOLUNTEER F 7 2018 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 800.00 
RICKEY RAGAN 7 2018101-560-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 127.50 
SATELLITE PHONES DIR 7 2018 101-568-560 MODEM & SATELLIT 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 56.47 
SHElLEY SWEENEY 7 2018101-512-428 SCHOOLS & TRAINI 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 229.50 
5HERL YN CURTIS 7 2018 101-425-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC /004/13/2018 4/23/2018 526.86 
SHERRY DOWD 7 2018 101-403-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENC 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 255.06 
SHERRY DOWD 7 2018101-403-428 TRAVEl/CON FERENC 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 178.50 
SIGNALPOINT SOLUTION 7 2018 101-406-416 INTERNET & E-MAI 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 750.00 
SILVER CITY VOlUNTEE 7 2018101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 600.00 
SMALL ENGINE SALES & 7 2018 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 306201 46.87 
SMALL ENGINE SALES & 7 2018101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 306201 52.50 
SMITH GENERAL STORE 7 2018101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306328 31.90 
SMITH GENERAL STORE 7 2018 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306328 28.95 
SMITH GENERAL STORE 7 2018101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305049 20.95 



SOUTHERN HEALTH PART 7 2018101-512-460 INMATE MEDICAL - 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 25,869.38 
SOUTHERN HEALTH PART 7 2018 101-512-460 INMATE MEDICAL - 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 1,278.13 
SOUTHERN HEALTH PART 7 2018101-512-472 INMATE HOSPITAL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 535.35 
SOUTHERN HEALTH PART 7 2018101-512·471 INMATE PHYSICIAN 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 368.19 
SOUTHERN HEALTH PART 7 2018 101·512-470 INMATE PRESCRIPT 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 3,127.15 
SOUTHERN OAKS VOLUNT 7 2018 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 400.00 

" SPIT SHINE FLOORS 7 2018101-410-459 MAINT CONTRACT · 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 48.00 

~ SPIT SHINE FLOORS 7 2018 101-410·459 MAINT CONTRACT - 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 90.00 
SPIT SHINE FLOORS 7 2018101-410·459 MAINT CONTRACT - 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 105.00 
SPIT SHINE FLOORS 7 2018 101·410·459 MAINT CONTRACT - 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 55.00 
SPIT SHINE FLOORS 7 2018101·410-459 MAINT CONTRACT - 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 50.00 
SPIT SHINE FLOORS 7 2018 101-410-459 MAINT CONTRACT - 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 48.00 
SPIT SHINE FLOORS 7 2018 101-410-459 MAINT CONTRACT - 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 90.00 
SPIT SHINE FLOORS 7 2018 101-410-459 MAINT CONTRACT - 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 105.00 
SPIT SHINE FLOORS 7 2018 101-410-459 MAINT CONTRACT - 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 55.00 
SPIT SHINE FLOORS 7 2018 101-410-459 MAINT CONTRACT - 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 50.00 
SPIT SHINE FLOORS 7 2018 101-420-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 150.00 
STATE BAR OF TEXAS 7 2018101-430-419 DUES & PUBLICATI 26 04/17/2018 4/23/2018 98.00 
SUSAN A WALDRIP COUR 7 2018 101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 295.00 
SUSAN A WALDRIP COUR 7 2018101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 1,815.00 
SUSAN A WALDRIP COUR 7 2018 101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 295.00 
SUSAN A WALDRIP COUR 7 2018 101-425-412 COURT REPORTER 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 1,770.00 
SUSAN A WALDRIP COUR 7 2018101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 1,180.00 
TERRI GILLEN 7 2018 101-495-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 165.68 
TERRI GILLEN 7 2018 101-495-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 178.50 
TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 7 2018 101-410-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 65 04/18/2018 4/23/2018 5,000.00 
TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 7 2018101-410-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 28 04/19/2018 4/23/2018 5,000.00 
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF 7 2018 101-403-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC RY 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 250.00 
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 16.75 
TEXAS ENGINEERING EX 7 2018101-512-428 SCHOOLS & TRAINI 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306277 250.00 
TEXAS ENGINEERING EX 7 2018 101-512-428 SCHOOLS & TRAINI 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306277 250.00 
TEXAS JUSTICE COURT 7 2018 101-456-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC ET 04/13/2018 4/23/2018 150.00 
TEXAS PRISONER TRANS 7 2018 101-512-465 EXTRADITION OF P 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306223 249.50 
THE BEAUCHAMP FIRM 7 2018 101-425-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 100.00 



THE BEAUCHAMP FIRM 7 2018 101-425-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 100.00 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPP 7 2018101-407-312 COMPUTER SUPPLIE 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 306280 349.99 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPP 7 2018101-407-312 COMPUTER SUPPLIE 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 306280 109.99 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPP 7 2018101-407-312 COMPUTER SUPPLIE 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 306278 359.96 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPP 7 2018101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 306314 969.00 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPP 7 2018 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 306314 404.97 

~ 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPP 7 2018 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 306314 179.99 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPP 7 2018 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 306314 59.99 

I?) THEDFORD OFFICE SUPP 7 2018 101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306325 139.99 
TIFFANY RICHARDSON 7 2018 101-407-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 119.90 
TOLIVER CDJR LLC 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 305716 260.00 
TOLIVER CDJR LLC 7 2018101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAl NT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 305716 62.50 
TOMAS ECHARTEA 7 2018101-430-410 INTERPRETER 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 400.00 
TOMAS ECHARTEA 7 2018101-430-410 INTERPRETER 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 400.00 
TOMAS ECHARTEA 7 2018 101-430-410 INTERPRETER 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 400.00 
TOMAS ECHARTEA 7 2018 101-430-410 INTERPRETER 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 400.00 
TROPHIES UNLIMITED 7 2018101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 120.00 
TROPHIES UNLIMITED 7 2018 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 305055 7.00 
TROPHIES UNLIMITED 7 2018 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 305055 7.00 
TX DEPT OF STATE HEA 7 2018 101-403-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 120.78 
ULiNE 7 2018101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306299 64.00 
ULiNE 7 2018101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306299 15.04 
UNION HIGH VFD 7 2018 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 400.00 
VALVOLINE EXPRESS CA 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306202 7.00 
VALVOLINE EXPRESS CA 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306202 7.00 
VALVOLINE EXPRESS CA 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306202 7.00 
VALVOLINE EXPRESS CA 7 2018 101-475-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 306043 33.98 
VALVOLINE EXPRESS CA 7 2018101-475-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 306043 74.48 
VALVOLINE EXPRESS CA 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAl NT 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306202 7.00 
VALVOLINE EXPRESS CA 7 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306202 7.00 
VERIZON WIRELESS 7 2018 101-409-425 ELECTIONS 4/19/2018 4/23/2018 759.82 
VISTA COM 7 2018101-561-458 REPAIRS & MAINT 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 5,064.00 
WATSON AIR CONDITION 7 2018 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306235 405.00 
WATSON AIR CONDITION 7 2018101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/13/2018 4/23/2018 306235 195.00 



WEST PUBLISHING CORP 7 2018101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 162.00 
WEST PUBLISHING CORP 7 2018 101-435-419 DUES & PUBLICATI 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 139.00 
WEX BANK 7 2018 101-560-370 GAS&OIL 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 71.70 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2018 101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 (132.64) 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2018 101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 (132.64) 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2018101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 (132.64) 

~ XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2018101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 (642.64) 

~ XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2018101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 132.64 

"'J XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2018 101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 132.64 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2018 101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 132.64 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2018101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 (605.20) 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 7 2018 101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 605.20 
287 R/C FIRE AND RES 7 2018 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 800.00 
800 NORTH MAIN LTD 7 2018101-410-447 TEMPORARY SPACE 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 5,211.75 
800 NORTH MAIN LTD 7 2018 101-410-447 TEMPORARY SPACE 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 5,211.75 
800 NORTH MAIN LTD 7 2018101-410-447 TEMPORARY SPACE 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 5,211.75 

... _------
426,029.37 

1lI04/23/2018 08:13:36 CSCD 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 8 2018151-571-435 TELEPHONE & INTE 2 04/17/2018 4/23/2018 169.93 
BEHAVIORAL MEASURES 8 2018151-571-418 PROF-EMP PSYCH & 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 150.00 
BEHAVIORAL MEASURES 8 2018151-571-418 PROF-EMP PSYCH & 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 150.00 
BEHAVIORAL MEASURES 8 2018 151-571-418 PROF-EMP PSYCH & 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 150.00 
BEHAVIORAL MEASURES 8 2018151-571-418 PROF-EMP PSYCH & 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 150.00 
BEHAVIORAL MEASURES 8 2018 151-571-418 PROF-EMP PSYCH & 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 150.00 
BEHAVIORAL MEASURES 8 2018151-571-418 PROF-EMP PSYCH & 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 150.00 
BEHAVIORAL MEASURES 8 2018151-571-418 PROF-EMP PSYCH & 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 150.00 
BEHAVIORAL MEASURES 8 2018 151-571-418 PROF-EMP PSYCH & 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 150.00 
BEHAVIORAL MEASURES 8 2018151-571-418 PROF-EMP PSYCH & 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 150.00 



BEHAVIORAL MEASURES 8 2018151-571-418 PROF-EMP PSYCH & 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 150_00 

CORRECTIONS SOFTWARE 8 2018151-571-315 COMPUTER SERVICE 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 1,990.00 

HAMPTON INN & SUITES 8 2018151-571-428 TRAVEL M 04/12/2018 4/23/2018 315.27 

HELPING OPEN PEOPLES 8 2018151-572-410 CONTRACT SERVICE 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 1,600.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY GENER 8 2018 151-571-311 POSTAGE 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 191.16 

OFFICE DEPOT I NC-TXM 8 2018151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPL 01 04/12/2018 4/23/2018 306227 17.06 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 8 2018151-571·310 DEPARTMENT SUPPL 0104/12/2018 4/23/2018 306227 59.65 

~ 
REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY L 8 2018151-571-411 DRUG TESTING SER 3 04/16/2018 4/23/2018 25.00 

ROBERT L SAENZ 8 2018151-573-410 CONTRACT SERVICE 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 840.00 

~ TIM BROOKS 8 2018151-571-428 TRAVEL 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 178.50 

"l WEX BANK 8 2018151-571-370 GAS, OIL & REPAI 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 214.02 

----------
7,100.59 

1004/23/201808:13:36 JUVENILE PROBATION 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

GULF COAST TRADES CE 8 2018161-577-683 RMH PLACEMENT - 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 2,759.00 

LIMESTONE COUNTY JUV 8 2018161-575-631 DETENTION/PRE AD 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 1,900.00 

NEXT STEP COMMUNITY 8 2018 161-578-613 CBP - GRANT R EX 9 04/16/2018 4/23/2018 538.54 

PEGASUS SCHOOLS INC 8 2018161-575-663 NON SECURE POST 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 3,999.00 

PHILIP R TAFT PSY 8 2018 161-576-613 CBP-MENTAL HEALT 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 800.00 

PHILIP R TAFT PSY 8 2018161-576-613 CBP-MENTAL HEALT 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 1,375.00 

RECOVERY HEALTHCARE 8 2018161-576-603 MHA - CBP GENERA 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 500.50 

VERL 0 CHILDERS JR P 8 2018 161·576-651 MHA - EXC-POST A 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 433.30 

----------

12,305.34 

1ll04/23/2018 08:13:36 FLOOD CONTROL 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 



NAVARRO COUNTY SOIL 7 2018171-620-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 3,000.00 

3,000.00 

[1;04/23/201808:13:36 ROAD & BRIDGE n 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT II ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

~ 
"-& ARNOLD CRUSHED STONE 7 2018211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 305058 837.12 

'<\ ARNOLD CRUSHED STONE 7 2018211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 305058 136.40 

ARNOLD CRUSHED STONE 7 2018 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 305058 279.24 

ARNOLD CRUSHED STONE 7 2018211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 305058 849.17 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 7 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 305035 20.06 

B & G AUTO PARTS 7 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306320 58.50 

B & G AUTO PARTS 7 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306320 45.90 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 7 2018211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 305039 60.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 7 2018 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 305039 60.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 7 2018211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 305039 60.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 7 2018 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 305039 52.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 7 2018211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 172.00 

ECONO SIGNS LLC 7 2018211-611-322 SIGN SUPPLIES 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 306164 119.92 

ECONO SIGNS LLC 7 2018211-611-322 SIGN SUPPLIES 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 306164 21.18 

ECONO SIGNS LLC 7 2018211-611-322 SIGN SUPPLIES 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306298 33.85 

ECONO SIGNS LLC 7 2018 211-611-322 SIGN SUPPLIES 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306298 18.60 

EDWARD M POLK & ASSO 7 2018211-611-417 INSURANCE/BONDS/ 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 37.50 

HOLT CAT 7 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 1 04/18/2018 4/23/2018 306263 183.62 

HOLT CAT 7 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 1 04/18/2018 4/23/2018 306263 40.00 

JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 7 2018211-611-370 GAS&OIL 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306265 1,084.25 

JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 7 2018211-611-370 GAS&OIL 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306265 4,692.00 

MARTIN MARIETIA MATE 7 2018211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 305101 1,741.61 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 7 2018211-611-375 CULVERTS 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306268 960.29 

RATILER ROCK INC 7 2018211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 305068 419.44 



RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2018211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 305068 420.49 
RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2018211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 305068 571.90 
RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2018211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 305068 547.47 
RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2018211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 305068 231.89 
RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2018211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 305068 228.29 

\; 
RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2018211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 305068 706.21 
RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2018211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 305068 862.62 

~ RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2018211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 305068 285.24 

\,f) RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2018211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 305068 831.61 
RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2018211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 305068 843.93 
RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2018211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 305068 845.08 
RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2018211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 305068 702.69 
RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2018211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 305068 414.71 
RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2018211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 305068 286.45 
RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2018211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 305068 422.52 
RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2018211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 305068 279.57 
RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2018211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 305068 509.54 
RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2018211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 305068 480.79 
RATTLER ROCK INC 7 2018211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 305068 703.01 
TOMMY MONTGOMERY SAN 7 2018211-611-453 HAULING 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 305080 9,740.97 

_._-------

31,897.63 

11104/23/201808:13:36 ROAD & BRIDGE n2 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

B & G AUTO PARTS 7 2018212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 305083 11.75 
CENTURYLINK 7 2018212-612-435 TELEPHONE 2 04/12/2018 4/23/2018 130.01 
EDWARD M POLK & ASSO 7 2018212-612-417 INSURANCE/BONDS/ 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 37.50 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 7 2018212-612-430 UTILITIES 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 87.09 
JAMES MANUFACTURING 7 2018212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 306287 360.00 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 7 2018212-612-370 GAS&OIL 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 306338 914.40 



JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 7 2018 212-612-370 GAS&OIL 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 306338 3,552.75 

LAWSON PRODUCTS INC 7 2018212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 306281 20.04 

LAWSON PRODUCTS INC 7 2018212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 306281 13.74 

MARTIN MARlEnA MATE 7 2018212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 305101 5,310.41 

MAVERICK METALS TRAD 7 2018212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 306315 41.40 

MAVERICK METALS TRAD 7 2018212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 306315 26.40 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 7 2018212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 306337 195.66 

.~ MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 7 2018212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 305091 19.49 

"'" PHILLIPS TIRE 7 2018212-612-325 TIRES 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 306295 764.00 

~ TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF 7 2018212-612-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 15.00 

TRUCK PARTS & SERVIC 7 2018212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 303196 (20.46) 

TRUCK PARTS & SERVIC 7 2018212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305155 5l.33 
----------

11,530.51 

1lI04/23/2018 08:13:36 ROAD & BRIDGE 1/3 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT 1/ ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT 

A-1 HOGAN HYDRAULICS 7 2018213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/19/2018 4/23/2018 306319 250.00 

ARNOLD CRUSHED STONE 7 2018213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 305130 270.39 

ARNOLD CRUSHED STONE 7 2018213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 305130 404.09 

ARNOLD CRUSHED STONE 7 2018213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305130 406.35 

ARNOLD CRUSHED STONE 7 2018213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305130 408.93 

B & J TRASH SERVICE 7 2018213-613-430 UTILITIES 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 25.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 7 2018213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 305116 50.00 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 7 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306358 2.69 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 7 2018 213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306358 1.98 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 7 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306358 127.20 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 7 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 306358 19.00 

EDWARD M POLK & ASSO 7 2018213-613-417 INSURANCE/BONDS/ 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 37.50 

GEXA ENERGY - DALLAS 7 2018 213-613-430 UTILITIES -0.000116598 4/23/2018 50.21 

GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 7 2018 213-613-430 UTILITIES 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 80.65 



10... 
~ 
\{) 

GEXA ENERGY · HOUSTO 

GEXA ENERGY · HOUSTO 

JERRY'S TIRE HOUSE 

LAWSON PRODUCTS INC 

LAWSON PRODUCTS INC 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATE 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 

MILLS AUTO SUPPLY 

MILLS AUTO SUPPLY 

MILLS AUTO SUPPLY 

MILLS AUTO SUPPLY 

MILLS AUTO SUPPLY 

RATTLER ROCK INC 

RATTLER ROCK INC 

RATTLER ROCK INC 

RATTLER ROCK INC 

RATTLER ROCK INC 

RATTLER ROCK INC 

RATTLER ROCK INC 

T BAR D TRUCKING 

T BAR D TRUCKING 

TX DEPT OF MOTOR VEH 

1lJ04/23/2018 08:13:36 

VENDOR NAME 

AT&T WIRELESS 

ATMOS ENERGY 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 

7 2018213·613·430 UTILITIES 

7 2018213·613'430 UTILITIES 

7 2018213·613·325 TIRES 

7 2018213·613·321 MAINTENANCE 5UPP 

7 2018213·613·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 

7 2018213·613·376 ROAD MATERIAL 

7 2018213·613·376 ROAD MATERIAL 

7 2018213·613·376 ROAD MATERIAL 

7 2018 213·613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 

7 2018213·613·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 

7 2018213·613·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 

7 2018 213·613·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 

7 2018 213·613·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 

7 2018 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 

7 2018 213-613·376 ROAD MATERIAL 

7 2018213-613·376 ROAD MATERIAL 

7 2018 213·613·376 ROAD MATERIAL 

7 2018 213·613·376 ROAD MATERIAL 

7 2018213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 

7 2018213·613·376 ROAD MATERIAL 

7 2018213-613' 453 HAULING 

7 2018213·613·453 HAULING 

7 2018213-613-495 MISCELLANEOUS 

ROAD & BRIDGE #4 

PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME 

7 2018 214-614·435 TELEPHONE 

7 2018 214·614·430 UTILITIES 

7 2018 214·614·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 

4/17/2018 4/23/2018 

4/17/2018 4/23/2018 

4/17/2018 4/23/2018 

4/12/2018 4/23/2018 

4/12/2018 4/23/2018 

4/12/2018 4/23/2018 

4/16/2018 4/23/2018 

4/16/2018 4/23/2018 

4/16/2018 4/23/2018 

4/16/2018 4/23/2018 

4/16/2018 4/23/2018 

4/16/2018 4/23/2018 

4/16/2018 4/23/2018 

4/16/2018 4/23/2018 

4/16/2018 4/23/2018 

4/16/2018 4/23/2018 

4/16/2018 4/23/2018 

4/16/2018 4/23/2018 

4/16/2018 4/23/2018 

4/16/2018 4/23/2018 

4/16/2018 4/23/2018 

4/19/2018 4/23/2018 

4/17/2018 4/23/2018 

VP DATE DATE TBP 

4/23/2018 

4/23/2018 

306341 

306260 

306260 

305133 

306270 

306270 

306282 

306282 

306282 

306336 

306336 

305132 

305132 

305132 

305132 

305132 

305132 

305159 

305174 

305174 

PONO 

2 04/12/2018 

2 04/19/2018 

4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305144 

20.83 

9.51 

1,420.00 

82.91 

48.10 

2,874.04 

222.85 

89.14 

11.18 

5.98 

3.99 

127.48 

11.18 

990.10 

943.17 

407.61 

414.04 

416.58 

427.03 

141.90 

1,482.30 

3,631.53 

8.00 
----------

15,923.44 

AMOUNT 

1.46 

69.94 

23.94 



ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 7 2018214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305144 1.98 
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 7 2018214-614-495 MISCELLANEOUS 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305144 22.90 
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 7 2018214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305144 (23.94) 
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 7 2018214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305144 (1.98) 
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 7 2018214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305144 23.94 
EDWARD M POLK & ASSO 7 2018214-614-417 INSURANCE/BONDS/ 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 37.S0 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 7 2018214-614-430 UTILITIES 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 25.03 

~ GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 7 2018214-614-430 UTILITIES 4/18/2018 4/23/2018 11.07 

~ O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 7 2018214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2 04/16/2018 4/23/2018 305151 49.99 
RATILER ROCK INC 7 2018214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305159 405.20 
RATILER ROCK INC 7 2018214·614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305159 336.74 
RATILER ROCK INC 7 2018214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305159 231.08 
RATILER ROCK INC 7 2018214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305159 275.06 
RATILER ROCK INC 7 2018214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305159 823.52 
RATILER ROCK INC 7 2018214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305159 406.29 
RATILER ROCK INC 7 2018214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305159 541.65 
RATILER ROCK INC 7 2018214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305159 926.64 
RATILER ROCK INC 7 2018214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305159 429.85 
RATILER ROCK INC 7 2018214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305159 259.93 
RATILER ROCK INC 7 2018214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305159 395.96 
RATILER ROCK INC 7 2018 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305159 914.23 
RATILER ROCK INC 7 2018 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305159 1,040.08 
RATILER ROCK INC 7 2018 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305159 272.75 
RATILER ROCK INC 7 2018214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305159 387.92 
T BAR D TRUCKING 7 2018214-614-453 HAULING 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305175 4,501.32 
T BAR D TRUCKING 7 2018214-614-453 HAULING 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 305175 973.31 
TEXAS BIT 7 2018214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305157 1,820.96 
UNITED AG & TURF 7 2018214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 306158 27.30 
WILLIAMS GIN & GRAIN 7 2018214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 305156 54.71 
WILLIAMS GIN & GRAIN 7 2018214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 306269 229.47 
WILLIAMS GIN & GRAIN 7 2018214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4/16/2018 4/23/2018 306269 11.95 

----------

15,507.75 
11104/23/201808:13:36 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY 



VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 7 2018232-456·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 24.36 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 7 2018232·457-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 18.94 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 7 2018232-458-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 16.68 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 7 2018232-459-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 112.74 
~ 6A~ __ ~_A 

~ 172.72 "<\ 004/23/201808:13:36 HIDTA FUND - 319 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

CHARLES SEALE 4 2018319-520-428 TRAVEL RL 04/12/2018 4/23/2018 1,103.10 

CHARLES SEALE 4 2018319·520-428 TRAVEL 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 517.50 

CHARLES SEALE 4 2018319·520-411 SERVICES RL 04/12/2018 4/23/2018 350.00 

CITIBANK 4 2018319·520·428 TRAVEL 4/12/2018 4/23/2018 894.65 

CXTEC 4 2018 319-516-310 SUPPLIES 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 306249 1,150.00 

CXTEC 4 2018319·516·310 SUPPLIES 4/17/2018 4/23/2018 306249 38.00 

FEDEX - TXMAS 4 2018319-516·411 SERVICES 2 04/12/2018 4/23/2018 223.36 

FEDEX· TXMAS 4 2018319-516-411 SERVICES 5 04/16/2018 4/23/2018 33.42 

FEDEX - TXMAS 4 2018319-516-411 SERVICES 6 04/16/2018 4/23/2018 64.74 

FRONTIER COMMUNICATI 4 2018319-516-411 SERVICES 2 04/17/2018 4/23/2018 67.62 

LANCE SUMPTER 4 2018319-520-428 TRAVEL /1 04/17/2018 4/23/2018 1,449.01 

LANCE SUMPTER 4 2018319-515-428 TRAVEL /1 04/17/2018 4/23/2018 2,103.35 
